

Dated: 29.06.2021

To,  
**The Manager,**  
Department of Corporate Affairs,  
BSE Limited  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper advertisement of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 Ref: IEC EDUCATION LIMITED ("the Company")**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subjected and in pursuant to the regulations 33 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith the copies of newspaper clippings of intimation of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021, which was approved on Monday, the 28<sup>th</sup> Day of June, 2021 at the E-216, East of Kailash, New Delhi – 110065 published on Tuesday, the 29<sup>th</sup> Day of June, 2021 in "Financial Express" (English Language) and Jansatta (Hindi Language).

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

On behalf of the Board  
For IEC Education Limited

(NAVIN GUPTA)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00097128



**IEC EDUCATION LIMITED**

**CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061053**

Regd. Off. : M-92, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001

Website : [www.iecgroup.in](http://www.iecgroup.in) | E-mail : [cs@iecgroup.in](mailto:cs@iecgroup.in), Ph. : 011 - 41052893



## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED  
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061053  
Regd. Office : M-92, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001  
Website: www.iecgroup.in, Email: cs@iecgroup.in, Ph: 011-41052893

## Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs except EPS)	
		Current Year ending 31.03.2021 Audited	Previous Year ending 31.03.2020 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4.57	0.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(22.60)	(56.25)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(22.60)	(56.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(22.60)	(56.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21.36)	(55.02)
6	Equity Share Capital	152.60	152.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,603.97	1,625.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
1. Basic		(0.15)	(0.37)
2. Diluted		(0.15)	(0.37)

- Notes :-
- The above financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015 and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28th of June, 2021.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and the company.
  - The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary to make it comparable.
  - # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

by order of the Board  
For IEC Education Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Navin Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00097128

Place :- Delhi  
Date :- 28 June, 2021

Genus  
energizing lives

## GENUS PRIME INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly Gulshan Chenfil Limited)  
CIN:L24117UP2000PLC032010  
Regd. Office : Near Moradabad Dharam Kanta, Kanth Road, Harthala, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh  
Corporate Office: D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020  
Ph.: 0591-2511171 | Fax: 0591-2511242 | E-mail: cs.genusprime@gmail.com | Website: www.genusprime.com

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

S. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)							
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		Standalone		Consolidated	
		31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Dec-20 Unaudited	31-Mar-20 Audited	31-Mar-20 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-20 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-20 Audited
1	Total income from operations	2.22	8.94	1.85	19.60	19.52	24.06	22.79	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.22	0.18	-0.60	-4.04	-16.42	-3.30	-16.13	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.22	0.18	-0.60	-4.04	-16.42	-3.30	-16.13	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.22	0.18	-0.60	-4.04	-16.42	-3.30	-16.13	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1802.01	0.18	-261.02	-1,802.83	-276.84	-45.75	-1,256.94	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	298.53	298.53	298.53	298.53	298.53	298.53	298.53	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Rs.2/- each) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.)								
	Basic :	-0.02	0.00	0.00	-0.03	-0.11	-0.02	-0.11	
	Diluted:	-0.02	0.00	0.00	-0.03	-0.11	-0.02	-0.11	

- Notes:
- The above audited financial results of Genus Prime Infra Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on June 28, 2021. Limited review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified report thereon.
  - The Above financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
  - The Standalone figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and year to date figures upto the third quarter for the respective years which were subject to limited review.
  - Previous year / period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, Wherever necessary to conform to those current year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
(Amit Agarwal)  
Whole Time Director & CEO  
DIN: 00016133

Date: June 28, 2021

Place: Moradabad

## Cont. From Page No.-02

10. Concentration of Advances				(Rs. in Crore)	
Particulars	As at 31st March 2021	As at 31st March 2020			
Total Advances (Gross) to twenty largest borrowers	946.78	617.88			
Percentage of Advances (Gross) to twenty largest borrower to Total Advances of the Bank	68.66%	65.62%			
11. Concentration of Exposures				(Rs. in Crore)	
Particulars	As at 31st March 2021	As at 31st March 2020			
Total Exposure to twenty largest borrowers/customers	1419.50	1004.00			
Percentage of Exposures to twenty largest borrowers/ customers to Total Exposure of the Bank on borrowers/customers	44.99%	38.66%			
12. Concentration of NPAs				(Rs. in Crore)	
Particulars	As at 31st March 2021	As at 31st March 2020			
Total Exposure to top four NPA accounts -Gross	1.77	2.58			

\*The bank is having one NPA Account as on 31st March 2021 and 31st March 2020.

13. Classification and Provisioning under RBI Covid-19 Regulatory Package  
The Bank has not extended any moratorium/deferral to any customer under SMA/Overdue category as of 29-Feb-2020. Therefore, disclosure required as per the extant RBI circular Ref DOR No. BP/BC 63/21 04.04/2019-20 dated 17th April 2020 has not been given. Further, the bank has not extended assets classification benefits to any customer. Hence, provisions in terms of paragraph 5(b) are not applicable.  
14. In accordance with the instructions of RBI Circular dated 07.04.2021 on "Asset Classification and Income Recognition following the expiry of Covid 19 regulatory package", the Bank shall refund/adjust interest on interest, penal/overdue interest charged to all borrowers including those who had availed of working capital facilities during moratorium period i.e. 01.03.2020 to 31.08.2020, irrespective of whether moratorium had been fully or partially availed, or not availed. Pursuant to these instructions, the methodology for calculation of the amount to be refunded/adjusted for different facilities shall be finalized by the Indian Bank Association (IBA) in consultation with other industry participants/bodies, which shall be adopted by all the lending institution. Accordingly, IBA vide its letter dated 19.04.2021 has informed methodology finalised for refund/adjustment as per Supreme Court judgement.  
In this regard, the Bank has created an estimated liability of Rs. 1,50,588.46 towards the same and has reduced the same from interest income for the year ended on 31.03.2021.

## 15. Sector wise Advances

S. No.	Sector	Current Year			Previous Year		
		Outstanding Total Advances as at 31st March 2021 (Gross)	Gross NPAs	%age of NPAs to Total Advances in that sector	Outstanding Total Advances as at 31st March 2020 (Gross)	Gross NPAs	%age of NPAs to Total Advances in that sector
A	Priority Sector	540.89	361.45				
1	Agriculture & allied activities	33.00	23.00				
2	Industry (Micro & small, Medium and Large)	390.13	258.45				
	Of which Electronic Equipment-Components	64.95	8.74				
	Of which Machinery & Equipment	47.72	-				
	Of which Vehicle Parts and components	-	40.66				
	Of which Leather & Leather Products	32.43	34.08				
	Of which Iron & Steel	65.00	65.00				
	Of which chemical & chemical products	76.54	77.24				
	Of which textile Others	6.74	2.73				
	Of which other metal and metal product	59.12	30.00				
	Of which rubber Plastic and products	37.55	-				
3	Services	117.75	80.00				
	Of which NBFC	112.50	80.00				
	Of which others	5.25	-				
4	Personal Loans	-	-				
B	Non Priority Sector	838.11	685.03				
1	Agriculture & allied activities	-	-				
2	Industry (Micro & small, Medium and Large)	617.46	1.77	0.29%	647.73	2.58	0.40%
	Of which Food processing	24.50	50.00				
	Of which Iron & Steel	-	34.00				
	Of which Electronics	96.78	89.64				
	Of which Construction	61.20	30.00				
	Of which Machinery & Equipment	-	-				
	Of which Rubber, Plastic & other Products	0.90	-				
	Of which Vehicle Parts and components	144.98	89.50				
	Of which Other Metal & Metal Product	37.10	1.77	4.77%	28.84	2.58	8.95%
	Of which Beverage	-	10.00				
	Of which Textiles	15.00	10.00				
	Of which Chemical and Others	126.00	125.60				
	Of which Fertilizers	90.00	115.00				
	Of which Pharmaceuticals	21.00	-				
	Of which Others	-	65.15				
3	Services	220.00	236.50				
	Of which Wholesale Trade	40.00	40.00				
	Of which shipping	1.50	-				
	Of which Other Services	25.00	65.00				
	Of which NBFC	155.00	130.00				
4	Personal Loans	0.65	0.80				
	Total (A+B)	1379.00	1246.48				

16. Movement of NPAs

(Rs in Crore)			
Particulars	Year Ended 31st March 2021	Year Ended 31st March 2020	
Gross NPAs at the beginning of financial year (Opening Balance)	2.58	3.46	
Additions (Fresh NPAs) during the year	-	-	
Sub-total (A)	2.58	3.46	
Less:-			
(i) Up-gradations	-	-	
(ii) Recoveries (excluding recoveries made from upgraded accounts)	0.81	0.88	
(iii) Technical / Prudential Write-offs	-	-	
(iv) Write off other than (ii) above	-	-	
Sub-total (B)	0.81	0.88	
Gross NPAs at the end of financial year (Closing Balance)	1.77	2.58	

\*Gross NPAs as per item 2 of Annex to DBOD Circular DBOD.BP/BC.No. 46/21 04.04/2019-20 dated September 24, 2009

MISHKA EXIM LIMITED  
CIN L51909DL2014PLC270810  
F-14, First Floor, Cross River Mall, CBD Ground, Shahdara New Delhi-110032, email : mishkaexim@gmail.com

## Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)					
		Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	47.31	319.96	183.83	52.01	324.66	192.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items	0.74	27.44	(11.15)	0.86	27.46	(10.63)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	0.74	27.44	(11.15)	0.86	27.46	(10.63)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(0.34)	26.36	(10.99)	(0.71)	25.85	(10.80)
5	Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	4.77	(23.88)	(0.31)	8.94	(34.00)	(0.45)
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.43	2.48	(11.30)	8.23	(8.15)	(11.25)
7	Paid - up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the audited balance sheet	311.25	311.25	308.77	522.49	522.49	529.69
9	Earning per Equity Share (FV Rs10/-per share) (not annualised)						
a) Basic		(0.00)	0.18	(0.08)	(0.00)	0.18	(0.07)
b) Diluted		(0.00)	0.18	(0.08)	(0.00)	0.18	(0.07)

Note:-  
The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.mishkaexim.com).

for Mishka Exim Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajneesh Gupta  
(Managing Director)  
Director DIN 00132141

Place: Delhi  
Date: 28/06/2021



## GILLANDERS ARBUTHNOT AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office : C-4, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700 001

CIN : L51909WB1935PLC008194

Phone : (033) 2230 2331 (6 lines), Fax : (033) 2230 4185, E-mail : gillander@gillandersarbuthnot.com, Website : www.gillandersarbuthnot.com

## EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-21 (Audited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-20 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	9,551.40	9,616.17	12,561.46	39,110.03
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,419.52)	(1,110.41)	(3,119.91)	(750.24)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(205.88)	(2,548.25)	(2,161.87)	(974.44)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(205.88)	(2,548.25)	(2,112.87)	(974.44)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(398.60)	(2,549.46)	(2,205.90)	(1,146.20)
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10 each)	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				21,512.15
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each):-				22,658.35
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	(0.96)	(11.94)	(9.90)	(4.57)

- Notes :
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year end financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year end financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website at [www.gillandersarbuthnot.com](http://www.gillandersarbuthnot.com)
  - Previous year / period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For Gillanders Arbuthnot and Company Limited  
Mahesh Sodhani  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 02100322

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 28th June 2021

17. Overseas Assets, NPAs and Revenue				(Rs in Crore)	
S. No.	Particular	As at 31st March 2021	As at 31st March 2020		
1	Total Assets	-	-		
2	Total NPAs (Gross)	-	-		
3	Total Revenue	-	-		

18. Off-balance Sheet SPVs sponsored				(Rs in Crore)	
Name of SPV Sponsored		As at 31st March 2021	As at 31st March 2020		
Domestic:		-	-		
Overseas:		-	-		

## 19. Disclosure on Remuneration

In accordance with requirements of RBI Circular DBOD No. BC. 72/29 67.001/2011-12 dated 13th January 2012, the Bank has obtained a letter from its Head Office which states that the compensation policies in India including that for the CEO are in line with the FSB requirements.

## 20. Disclosures relating to Securitization

1	No of SPVs sponsored by the bank for securitization transactions	
2	Total amount of securitized assets as per books of the SPVs sponsored by the bank	
3	Total amount of exposures retained by the bank to comply with MRR as on the date of balance sheet	
a)	Off-balance sheet exposures	
	First loss	
	Others	
b)	On-balance sheet exposures	
	First loss	
	Others	
4	Amount of exposures to securitization transactions other than MRR	
a)	Off-balance sheet exposures	
i)	Exposure to own securitizations	
	First loss	
	Others	
ii)	Exposure to third party securitizations	
	First loss	
	Others	
b)	On-balance sheet exposures	
i)	Exposure to own securitization	
	First loss	
	Others	
ii)	Exposure to third party securitization	
	First loss	
	Others	
Note: Previous year figures are NIL.		



